
FRANCONIA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 
671 ALLENTOWN ROAD, TELFORD, PA 18969 

 
MONTHLY POLICE ACTIVITIES REPORT 

 
January 2013 

 
1. COMMUNICATIONS HANDLED BY THE POLICE 

DEPARTMENT 
 

Total Communications    1,333  
 

2. COMPLAINTS 
 

Complaints Investigated   
Complaints Closed/Cleared   
Complaints Cleared by Arrest      
Complaints Still Open     

 
3. CLASSIFICATION OF COMPLAINTS  
  RECEIVED AND INVESTIGATED 

 
1) Property Complaints 
 
Burglary 
Criminal Mischief 
Lost/Missing/Located Property 
Open Buildings  
Theft of Property         
 
2) Personal Complaints 

 
Disorderly Conduct 
Fraud/Forgery 
Drug Act         
Harassment  
Liquor Law 
Mental Health        

 
 

248 
240 
10 
8 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
4 
3 
2 
4 
 
 
 

1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 

Missing/Located Persons  
Protection From Abuse Orders 
Suicides 
         
3) Motor Vehicle Related  
 
Accident Involving Property Damage 
Accident Involving Non Injury 
Accident Involving Injury or Death 
Assist Motorist 
Driving Under the Influence      
Hit and Run 
Non Reportable Accidents 
Traffic Complaints 
Motor Vehicle Theft 
        
4) Miscellaneous 
 
9-1-1 Hang-ups  
Animal Complaints 
Assist Homeowner 
Assist Other Agency  
Code Red Drills 
Disturbances 
 Domestic 
 Juvenile 
 Other 
 Standby 
Fire Company Assists 
Game Laws 
Littering 
Medical Assists 
Miscellaneous Complaints 
Permits/Processing 
Public Service Requests       
Suspicious Activity 
Vacation Notices 
Warrant Service 
 

 
0 
3 
1 
 
 
 

3 
5 
2 
10 
1 
1 
9 
7 
1 
 
 
 

10 
6 
6 
5 
1 
 

7 
0 
2 
 

11 
1 
1 
28 
10 
30 
1 
36 
4 
1 
 



5) TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES 
 

False Alarms      
Warning Notices Sent   
Violation Notices Sent 

Parks  
Solicitation         
Noise          
Other (Burning/Fireworks)          

 
4. ARRESTS 
 

1) Total Adult Arrests         
i. Drug Act 
ii. DUI     
iii. Theft  

               
2) Total Juvenile Arrests 
3) Non-Traffic Citations       
 

5. MOTOR VEHICLE STOPS 
 

1) Total Citations      
 
2) Citation Dispositions Reported: 

 
Charges Reduced       
Charges Withdrawn     
Dismissed 
Found Not Guilty  
Plead Guilty/Paid Fine 
    

3) Total Warnings  
i. Written Warnings 
 

4) Selective Enforcements 
 
5) Truck Enforcements 
 

 
 
 

10 
6 
0 
3 
2 
3 
0 
 
 
 

4 
1 
2 
1 
 

6 
7 
 
 
 

133 
 

77 
 

7 
15 
0 
3 
52 
 

90 
19 
 

110 
 

1 

6. MOTOR VEHICLE CRASHES 
 

Reportable Crashes     
Non-Reportable Crashes    
Injuries         
Fatalities        

 
7. ASSISTANCE TO & FROM OUTSIDE AGENCIES 
 

1) From Other Police Departments  
 
Total        
 
Lower Salford Twp. Police Department 
Montgomery Twp. Police Department   
Souderton Police Department        
Telford Police Department  
 
2) To other Police Departments 
 
Total         
 
Lower Salford Twp. Police Department 
Marlborough Twp. Police Department   
Souderton Police Department        
Telford Police Department 
 
     
3) To EMS Departments  

Total       
4) To Fire Departments    

Total     
 

8. COURT APPEARANCES 
 

1) District Court  
2) County Court 
3) Juvenile Court 

 
9 
9 
4 
0 

 
 
 

4 
 

1 
1 
1 
1 
 
 
 

16 
 

3 
1 
5 
7 
 
 
 

28 
 

11 
 
 
 

24 
1 
1 



 
9.  POLICE VEHICLE REPORT 
 

   Traveled        Odometer 
 
63C   2006 Ford Explorer 
6301 2004 Ford Crown Victoria       
6303 2006 Ford Expedition         
6304 2007 Chevrolet Tahoe    
6305 2008 Dodge Charger          
6307 2009 Dodge Charger       
6308 2011 Ford Expedition                 
6309 2006 Ford Expedition            
6310 2005 Chevrolet Tahoe 
63D   2000 Ford Crown Victoria  
  
 

Total Mileage This Month: 11,196  
Gallons of Fuel Used This Month:  1,086 

 

 
 

2013 Complaints Investigated

150
175
200
225
250
275

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2013 Total Communications

800

1,300

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

967 
236 
476 

1,811 
1,454 
2,403 
1,791 
1,021 
1,037 

0 

62,997 
119,728 
64,587 

124,266 
136,391 
103,198 
20,419 

133,622 
103,864 
127,754

 
10. COMPARISONS TO PREVIOUS YEARS 
 

     Complaints   Communications 
 

2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013  
 

 
11.  HOURS WORKED BY POLICE DEPARTMENT 

PERSONNEL               
     Regular Hours      Overtime Hours 

     
Chief Joseph S. Kozeniewski 
Officer Timothy Boyle 
Officer James Throop                    
Detective George Moyer III  
Officer David Klepfer 
Cpl. Edward Hall 
Officer Travis Bivighouse    
Officer Glenn Kranich      
Officer Eric Frary 
Officer Wayne Pursell               
Cpl. Stephen Rinker                 
Officer Steven Cronin 
Officer Shawn Stiver 
Officer Kurt DeForrest 
Officer Chris Hinnershitz 
Officer Brian Kelly 
Officer Meghan Donlen 
Secretary Janice Frary 
Secretary Pam Paraskewik 
     

 _______                ______ 
Total       2,382.5                  103.5  
      
 

189 
148 
12 

174.5 
129 
121 
120 

172.5 
97 

166.5 
24 

161 
106 
142 

127.5 
154 
96 

93.5 
149 

 

0 
15 
0 
4 
15 
27 
0 
7 
3 

11.5 
0 
4 
0 
12 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
 

270 
214 
223 
222 
248 

1,400 
1,540 
1,323 
1,362 
1,333



12.  POLICE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITES DURING THE 
MONTH 

 
 On January 10th, officers from Franconia and 

numerous other police agencies converged on the 
West Broad Street Elementary School after several 
students reported that they saw a man nearby who 
appeared to be carrying a gun.  The operation went 
into a full lockdown of the school and an extensive 
search of the surrounding area.  No armed subject 
was located.  It is believed that the students may 
have observed a neighbor returning from his daily 
exercise. 

 Meghan Donlen from Schwenksville was hired as a 
part-time officer on January 14th.  She is currently in 
her field training program with Officer Steve Cronin. 

 Officer Shawn Stiver was hired as a new full-time 
officer.  He has served in a part-time capacity with 
Franconia since 2011. 

 Officer Glenn Kranich conducted recertification 
training for officers in the use of batons and OC 
spray. 

 Officer Dave Klepfer continued with the presentation 
of the D.A.R.E. program for the seventh graders at 
Indian Crest Junior High School. 

 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Joseph S. Kozeniewski 
Chief of Police 


